

Strawberry Crunch Gateau

A terrifically textured treat that tastes as good as it looks. Our Strawberry Crunch Gateau features a moreishly crunchy filling sandwiched between two super-soft muffin layers, followed by lashings of delicious strawberry cream and white chocolate frosting. A scattering of red velvet muffin chunks on top adds a final flourish.



Article number: 39001057

Dimensions: 24-cm round cake

Portions: 12 slices

Weight: 1900g

Portion weight: approx. 159g

Pcs/Pkg: 4

Ingredients

Ingredients: Water, sugar, WHEAT flour, rapeseed oil, Strawberry flavoured filling (sugar, vegetable fats (cocoa, sunflower, in varying proportions), rapeseed oil, skimmed MILK powder, maltodextrin, dried strawberries, acid (E330), beetroot concentrate, emulsifier (E322 (SOYA)), natural flavouring) (8%), vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernal, palm, in varying proportions), whole EGG, strawberries (5%), half-fat soft cheese (MILK), fractionated palm kernal oil, skimmed MILK powder, dextrose, whole MILK, fine biscuit crumbs (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (sunflower, rapeseed, in varying proportions), clarified butter (MILK), lactose (MILK), MILK protein, salt, BARLEY malt extract, raising agent (E500), emulsifier (E322)) (1%), lactose (MILK), fat reduced cocoa, glucose-fructose syrup, WHEAT starch, beetroot juice concentrate, gelatine, modified starches, EGG yolk powder, raising agents (E450, E500), cocoa butter, salt, sweet whey powder (MILK), emulsifier (E322), acids (E330, E270), natural flavourings, stabiliser (E440), acidity regulator (E300). May contain NUTS and PEANUTS!

Nutritions

	per 100g
Energy	1490 / 357
Fat	22,3
of which saturated fatty acids	10,3
Carbohydrates	34,5
of which sugar	26,0
Dietary fiber	0,9
Protein	4,2
Salt	0,35

Allergens

Allergens	contained as an ingredient	traces in the product - cross-contamination
Cereals	Yes	Yes
Crustaceans	No	No
Eggs	Yes	Yes
Fish	No	No
Peanuts	No	Yes
Soybeans	Yes	Yes
Milk	Yes	Yes
Nuts	No	Yes
Celery	No	No
Mustard	No	No
Sesame	No	No
Sulphur	No	No
Lupin	No	No
Molluscs	No	No

Product information

Best-Before-Date (BBD)	18 Months
Remaining time	3 Months
Defrosting recommendation	Defrosting recommendation: Remove the frozen product from packaging. Defrost the whole product in the fridge (6-7°C) for approximately 14 hours.
Storage instructions	Storage: Please store the defrosted cake in the fridge (6-7°C) and consume it within 48 hours! Do not refreeze once defrosted! Best before (at storage and transport -18°C minimum): see side flap.

Details of logistics

Unit details

GTIN Unit	4004311409046
Net weight	1900
Gross weight	2098g
Length	253
Width	249
Height	109

Carton details

GTIN carton	4004311509043
Material	Paper/Paperboard
Retail package weight	1119
Net weight	7600
Length	520
Width	264
Height	228

Pallet details

Type	Euro
Handling	Returnable
Number of cartons per layer	6
Number of layers	7
Number of individual packages per pallet	168
Net weight	319.2
Gross weight, excl. pallet	366
Gross weight (incl. 22-kg pallet)	388
Packaging weight	47
Number of packages in a carton	4
Length	1200
Width	800
Height	1741